

15 MACT 598/24
SURENDRA PAL Vs. DABLU KUMAR

26.05.2026

Present : Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

The previous order dated 11.02.2025 has not been complied with. Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks one opportunity to comply with the same.

Put up for appearance / compliance of order / further proceedings on **28.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.05.2026